OP \$40.00 297573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM588189

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | | | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Alcohol Detection Systems, LLC | | 07/08/2020 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Alcohol Detection Systems Technology, LLC | | | |
|-------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | ess: 11035 Aurora Avenue | | | |
| Internal Address: | c/o CST Holding Company | | | |
| City: | Urbandale | | | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 50322 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 2975731 | DETERMINATOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jeffrey R. Cadwell |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Jeffrey R. Cadwell/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/23/2020 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED_LEGAL#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED_LEGAL#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED_LEGAL#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0608

 $source = Trademark\ Assignment\ Agreement\ EXECUTED_LEGAL\#page 4.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0609

SCHEDULE A FORM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of July 8, 2020 by and between Alcohol Detection Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Alcohol Detection Systems Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications specified on Exhibit A hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith (the "*Transferred Trademarks*").

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$100 U.S. dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Transferred Trademarks, any registrations therefor, and the right to sue for past, present or future infringements or dilution thereof and to recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements or dilution thereof. This Assignment may be recorded with any governmental body in order to perfect the ownership interest of Assignee.

Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and other papers reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee the right, title and interest conveyed herein, and to take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to carry out the provisions and purposes of this Assignment including, without limitation, to execute one or more further assignments covering the Trademarks in a form acceptable for recordation in both the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in foreign counterparts.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0610 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

| | ACCHOLDETECTION SYSTEMS, LLC |
|--------|------------------------------|
| By: | <u>4114</u> |
| Name: | Jeffrey T. Varsalone |
| Title: | Chief Restructuring Officer |
| | |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| COUN | TY OI | Hillsborou | igh_ | § | | | | | | | | |
|------|-------|------------|------|--------------|--------|----|------|--------------|------|------|---------|---------|
| | This | instrument | was | acknowledged | before | me | this | <u>ე</u> ვth | day | of | July, | 2020, |
| The | 408 | r <+ | | | | | | | Inch | nt n | lana ni | aionin. |

§

by <u>Jeffrey T. Varsalone</u>, <u>Chief Restructuring Officer of Alcohol Detection Systems</u>, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of said company.

NOTARY PUBLIC SE

STATE OF New Hampshire

Notary Public - State of N

NOTARY PUBLIC, NEW HAMPSHIR!

NOTARY PUBLIC, NEW HAMPSHIR!

OO 3

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

at

ASSIGNEE:

ALCOHOL DETECTION SYSTEMS

| | TECHNOLOGY, LLC | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| By: | | | | |
| Name: | Aaron Forrester | | | |
| Title: | Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer | | | |
| ACKN | IOWLEDGMENT | | | |
| STATE OF LOWA § | | | | |
| COUNTY OF POLK § | | | | |
| This instrument was acknowled | lged before me this $2D$ th day of July, 2020, at | | | |
| Des Moines, IA | [print place of signing], | | | |
| by Aaron Forrester , Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer of Alcohol Detection Systems Technology, | | | | |
| LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, | | | | |
| CAROL A VOKES Commission Number 782202 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 17, 2023 | Carol a Vokes | | | |
| 5.313/31/17, 2023 | Notary Public - State of <u>IOWA</u> | | | |

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

EXHIBIT A TRANSFERRED TRADEMARKS

1. U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,975,731 for DETERMINATOR

RECORDED: 07/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0613